

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4739 OF 2026

Yohaam Abraham .....PETITIONER

V/S

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj University And AnRESPONDENT

Adv. Aneesa Cheema a/w Adv. Rohan Marathe i/b Adv. Nihar  
Chitre for Petitioner.

Adv. Rui Rodrigues i/b Adv. Jainendra Sheth for Respondent  
No. 1.

Adv. Prasad L. Gajbhiye for Respondent No. 2 (BCI).

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

**DATE :** 23rd April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 27/04/2026 ( for directions).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**